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VBET Ukrainian Premier League
2025/26 19th round, Match #145

Monday, 09.03.2026, 15:30, Arena Lviv, Lviv. 14°C. Spectators: 545

«Ruh» Lviv

0 : 3

«Metalist 1925» Kharkiv

1 Hereta Yurii-Volodymyr
93 Roman Vitalii
15 Pidhurskyi Denys (C)
76 Tovarnytskyi Oleksii
4 Kyrychok Mykola
56 Boiko Maksym
8 Raileanu Vlad
10 Prytula Ostap
30 Talles B.
33 Zalypka Arsen
9 Igor Neves

Substitutes
28 Klymenko Yehor
25 Levytskyi Bohdan
2 Denysov Kiril
50 Denysov Ivan
79 Yasinskyi Volodymyr
52 Rybak Kyrylo
77 Almazbekov Beknaz
65 Sebro Dmytro
7 Klayver
47 Kvas Kostiantyn
34 Slyva Danylo

Coach
Fedyk Ivan

30 Varakuta Danylo
13 Saliuk Volodymyr
18 Pavliuk Yevhen
31 Shabanov Artem
27 Krupskyi Illia
5 Kaliuzhnyi Ivan (C)
26 Zabergja Baton
11 Churko Viacheslav
16 N. Arevalo
15 Antiukh Denys
98 Itodo Peter Mandela

Substitutes
23 Protsenko Yaroslav
2 Kapinus Dmytro
24 Martyniuk Oleksandr
37 Dubko Valerii
7 Ari Moura
8 S. Сastillo
17 Kogut Igor
19 Rashytsia Ermir
25 Lytvynenko Ivan
45 Kalitvintsev Vladyslav
77 Baptistella Cauan Matteo
99 Mba Kristian

Coach
Bartulovich Mladen

Referee:
Kohut Oleh
Assistant 1:
Podvalnyi Dmytro
Assistant 2:
Likarenko Andrii
4th Official:
Kozoroh Kristina
Referee Observer:
Yarmenchuk Ihor

VAR Referee:
Novohatnii Volodymyr
VAR Referee Assistant:
Kalonov Oleksandr
VAR Referee Observer:
Derdo Oleksandr
Delegate:
Kuznetsov Mykola
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VBET Ukrainian Premier League, 2025/26, 19th round, Match #145
Monday, 09.03.2026, 15:30, Arena Lviv, Lviv. 14°C. Spectators: 545

«Ruh» Lviv 0 : 3 «Metalist 1925» Kharkiv
24' 18 Pavliuk Yevhen

26' 26 Zabergja Baton
4 Kyrychok Mykola

25 Levytskyi Bohdan 39'

93 Roman Vitalii 45+1'

45+2' 31 Shabanov Artem

56 Boiko Maksym
7 Klayver 46'

9 Igor Neves
50 Denysov Ivan 46'

8 Raileanu Vlad
52 Rybak Kyrylo 59'

60' 31 Shabanov Artem
37 Dubko Valerii

60' 26 Zabergja Baton
19 Rashytsia Ermir

60' 15 Antiukh Denys
7 Ari Moura

69' 16 N. Arevalo
45 Kalitvintsev Vladyslav

78' 98 Itodo Peter Mandela
8 S. Сastillo

10 Prytula Ostap
47 Kvas Kostiantyn 90'

Legend

 Red card Second yellow card Yellow card Goal

 Penalty Own goal Substitution Missed penalty


